

WOMEN UNIVERSITY MARDAN

<u>Tender Notice</u> <u>Cafeterias-Both Campuses</u>

Women University Mardan invites sealed bids from reputable firms for Cafeterias of Women University Mardan mentioned below for the period of one year (1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024). Sealed bids on prescribed Tender Forms are invited from contractors registered with FBR for Income/Sale under **Single Stage One Envelope.** Procedure is as under: -

S.No	Tender Notice Number	Tender Details
1.	Tender Notice# 01/2023	Cafeteria for Main Campus
2.	Tender Notice# 02/2023	Cafeteria for Bakhshali Campus

^{1.} Bid is open to all bidders fulfilling the criteria mentioned in the terms & conditions mentioned in the bidding documents, having minimum five years' experience in similar fields with Govt./Semi Govt./Private Companies/Departments.

- 2. Last date for submission of Bid is 09 November 2023 up to 11:00 am. Bids shall open on 09 November 2023 at 11:30 am at Women University Mardan in the presence of the committee member and representative of bidders
- 3. The bidding documents including Contract Conditions can be obtained from office of the Administrative Officer Women University Mardan, on production of tender fee in the form of Bank Receipt/Bank Draft of Rs.2000/-'nonrefundable', (amount to be deposited in Bank of Khyber, Campus branch Account Number 15702-002: Title of account Vice Chancellor Women University Mardan or Bank draft on the name of Vice Chancellor Women University Mardan), Written request shall be submitted, for obtaining desired documents, on company's letter head with valid/active NTN during office hours.
- 4. The bidders shall clearly and boldly mark the Tender number, its description and date/time of opening at the face of sealed bid/envelope.
- 5. The Sealed bids, complete in all respects, must reach the office of the Administrative Officer, Women University Mardan by 09 November 2023.
- 6. The bid shall invariably be accompanied with CDR of Rs 100,000.00 (Refundable), drawn in the name of Vice Chancellor, Women University Mardan.
- 7. Bids submitted without CDR shall be liable for rejection at the time of Tender opening.
- 8. The Women University Mardan reserves the right to reject any one or all bids in accordance with rules in vogue.

Convener Canteen/Cafeteria Committee Women University Mardan